
$1,422

$1,731

$2,040

$2,349

$2,658

$2,967

$1,360

$1,731

$2,102

$2,472

$2,843

$3,214

$3,696

COMPATIBILITY
GUIDE
COMPATIBILITY
GUIDE

INSTALLATION & PRICINGINSTALLATION & PRICING 6 BATT REELS5 BATT REELS

20’

25’

30’

35’

40’

45’

50’

2142

2152

2162

1010

2010

3020

3030

1020

2020

3025

3035

3152, 3162, 4152, 4162

DH213, 253, 303, 363, 403

4R30, 40, 45

4R30, 35, 40, 45

DF1MD DF2HC
5 batt 6 batt

DF3PT
6 batt

DF4CL
6 batt

R

82C

83C

86C

71C

74C

94C

973

72C

88C

740

73C

92C

971

880CF

840CD

300

700

7000

8200

400

800

7200

9250

500

5100

8000

D

FD1

FD

FD2

972

973

974

430

435

440

900/600 [Rigid/Flex]

600 FD 700 FD

HDR, HDF, RDF

600 FD

SERIAL #784,999 & BELOW

SERIAL #784,999 & BELOW

(5 batt)

(5 batt)

Maxflex/Maxflo 750–1200

G525–530

F525–530, F750, F900

S450–900

CONVIO

5100

7200

9250

9800

5200

8000

9700

9850

7000

8200

9750

2020 and up

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

TruFlex/TruFlex Razor models

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

USD

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

MFG pricing is subject to change and availability

855.752.5525 | THUNDERSTRUCKAG.COM

SLIPS OVER EXISTING TINE SECURE
WITH CLIP



STATEMENT OF LIMITED WARRANTYSTATEMENT OF LIMITED WARRANTY

WARRANTY DISCLAIMERWARRANTY DISCLAIMER

FOR DUCK FOOT® PRODUCTS

Duck Foot Parts, Inc. (“Duck Foot”) warrants its products to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a 
period of one (1) year from the date of the original purchase of the products by the original purchaser from Duck Foot 
or from Duck Foot’s authorized representatives, dealers or resellers.

Duck Foot agrees, at its option during the warranty period, to replace the product for which a warranty claim is made 
without charge. Such replacement is subject to verification of the defect and proof of purchase as confirmed by 
showing the original dated sales receipt.

LIMITATIONS TO WARRANTY

This warranty is non-transferrable, and any sale, transfer, or disposal of the product will void this warranty as this 
warranty only extends to the original purchaser of Duck Foot products that are purchased directly from Duck Foot or 
from Duck Foot’s authorized representatives, dealers or resellers.

This warranty does not cover any of the following: (a) warranty claims resulting from improper installation of the 
product; or (b) any product damaged by accident, abuse, misuse, negligence, improper operation or maintenance; (c) 
any unauthorized alteration or modification of the product; (d) normal wear and tear; or (e) pre-owned, refurbished, 
demo or sample, or “as-is” products or products not purchased directly from Duck Foot or an authorized representa-
tive, dealer or reseller of Duck Foot products.

WARRANTY PROCEDURE

Claims for defective products must be made within one year from the date of the original purchase reflected on the 
original dated sales receipt. The defective product must be returned, at the original purchaser’s expense, to Duck Foot 
or to the Duck Foot representative, dealer or reseller from whom the product. If, after inspection of the returned 
product, Duck Foot considers the claim to be justified, the product or part will be replaced without charge.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Duck Foot makes no express warranties other than those, which are specifically described herein. Any description of 
the products, including any reference to the product’s specifications, or descriptions of the products in circulars, or any 
other written material published by Duck Foot is for the sole purpose of identifying such products and shall not create 
an express warranty that the products will conform to such description. No representative of Duck Foot nor any dealer 
or reseller associated with Duck Foot has the authority to change the terms and conditions of this warranty in any 
manner whatsoever.

This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, express or implied. There are no implied warranties of merchantabil-
ity or fitness for a particular purpose. 

This warranty states Duck Foot’s entire and exclusive liability and the original purchaser’s exclusive remedy for any 
claim for damages in connection with the sale of Duck Foot products, their design, suitability for use, installation or 
operation, or for any claimed defects herein. 

In no event will duck foot be liable for any special, incidental, indirect or consequential damages whatsoever arising 
from the sale or use of any duck foot product, part or component. The total liability of duck foot for any reason, 
including but not limited to, mistake, negligence, act, omission and breach, shall not exceed in the aggregate the 
purchase price paid by the original purchaser for such product. This disclaimer and exclusion applies even if the 
product fails for its essential purpose.

Duck Foot reserves the right to make improvements.

Thunderstruck Ag Equipment™ is a distributor of the products we sell and does not provide any direct warranty 
coverage. All warranty claims and coverage are provided solely by the product’s manufacturer, according to their 
specific terms and conditions.

If you experience a product issue and believe it may be covered under warranty, please contact one of our sales 
representatives. We’re happy to assist you in coordinating your claim with the appropriate manufacturer.


