

COMPATIBILITY GUIDE



	DF1	MD att	DF2HC 6 batt			DF3PT 6 batt	DF4CL 6 batt	
	2142		1010		1020		3152, 3162, 4152, 4162	
CASEI	2152		2010		2020		DH213, 253, 303, 363, 403	NOT
AGRICULTURE	2162		3020		3025		4R30, 40, 45	APPLICABLE
	2102		3030		3035		4R30, 35, 40, 45	
	430		900/600 [Rigid/Flex]			x]	600 FD SERIAL #784,999 & BELOW	
	435		600 FD				700 FD	NOT APPLICABLE
JOHN DEERE	440		SERIAL #784,999 & BELOW			OW	HDR, HDF, RDF	
NEW HOLLAND AGRICULTURE	82C		71C	72C		73C		NOT APPLICABLE
			74C	88C		92C	880CF	
	83C		94C	740		971	840CD	
	86C		973				04000	
	D FD		NOT APPLICABLE			/	972	
MacDon							973 (5 batt)	NOT APPLICABLE
	FD1	FD2					974 (5 batt)	
	NOT APPLICABLE		Maxflex/Maxflo 750–1200			-1200	NOT APPLICABLE	
CLAA5			G525–530					CONVIO
			F525–530, F750, F900			00		
			S450-9	00		_		
AGCO	NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE		300	400		500	2020 and up	GERINGHOFF
			700	800	_	5100	TruFlex/TruFlex Razor models	CIERINGHOFF
			7000 8200	7200 9250		8000		7
						ALL MODELS	CRARY°	
			5100	5200		7000		7
$\nabla \nabla 7$			7200	8000		8200		
MASSEY FERGUSON			9250 9800	9700 9850		9750	ALL MODELS	DO BRASII
			7000	7000	,			DO BRASIL

INSTALLATION & PRICING

SLIPS OVER EXISTING TINE









SECURE

5 BATT REELS 6 BATT REELS

	20'	\$1,360 usp				
\$1,422 USD	25'	\$1,731 USD				
\$1,731 USD	30'	\$2,102 USD				
\$2,040 USD	35'	\$2,472 USD				
\$2,349 USD	40'	\$2,843 USD				
\$2,658 USD	45'	\$3,214 USD				
\$2,967 USD	50'	\$3,696 USD				

MFG pricing is subject to change and availability



FOR DUCK FOOT® PRODUCTS

Duck Foot Parts, Inc. ("Duck Foot") warrants its products to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of the original purchase of the products by the original purchaser from Duck Foot or from Duck Foot's authorized representatives, dealers or resellers.

Duck Foot agrees, at its option during the warranty period, to replace the product for which a warranty claim is made without charge. Such replacement is subject to verification of the defect and proof of purchase as confirmed by showing the original dated sales receipt.

LIMITATIONS TO WARRANTY

This warranty is non-transferrable, and any sale, transfer, or disposal of the product will void this warranty as this warranty only extends to the original purchaser of Duck Foot products that are purchased directly from Duck Foot or from Duck Foot's authorized representatives, dealers or resellers.

This warranty does not cover any of the following: (a) warranty claims resulting from improper installation of the product; or (b) any product damaged by accident, abuse, misuse, negligence, improper operation or maintenance; (c) any unauthorized alteration or modification of the product; (d) normal wear and tear; or (e) pre-owned, refurbished, demo or sample, or "as-is" products or products not purchased directly from Duck Foot or an authorized representative, dealer or reseller of Duck Foot products.

WARRANTY PROCEDURE

Claims for defective products must be made within one year from the date of the original purchase reflected on the original dated sales receipt. The defective product must be returned, at the original purchaser's expense, to Duck Foot or to the Duck Foot representative, dealer or reseller from whom the product. If, after inspection of the returned product, Duck Foot considers the claim to be justified, the product or part will be replaced without charge.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Duck Foot makes no express warranties other than those, which are specifically described herein. Any description of the products, including any reference to the product's specifications, or descriptions of the products in circulars, or any other written material published by Duck Foot is for the sole purpose of identifying such products and shall not create an express warranty that the products will conform to such description. No representative of Duck Foot nor any dealer or reseller associated with Duck Foot has the authority to change the terms and conditions of this warranty in any manner whatsoever.

This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, express or implied. There are no implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

This warranty states Duck Foot's entire and exclusive liability and the original purchaser's exclusive remedy for any claim for damages in connection with the sale of Duck Foot products, their design, suitability for use, installation or operation, or for any claimed defects herein.

In no event will duck foot be liable for any special, incidental, indirect or consequential damages whatsoever arising from the sale or use of any duck foot product, part or component. The total liability of duck foot for any reason, including but not limited to, mistake, negligence, act, omission and breach, shall not exceed in the aggregate the purchase price paid by the original purchaser for such product. This disclaimer and exclusion applies even if the product fails for its essential purpose.

Duck Foot reserves the right to make improvements.



THUNDERSTRUCK WARRANTY DISCLAIMER

Thunderstruck Ag Equipment™ is a distributor of the products we sell and does not provide any direct warranty coverage. All warranty claims and coverage are provided solely by the product's manufacturer, according to their specific terms and conditions.

If you experience a product issue and believe it may be covered under warranty, please contact one of our sales representatives. We're happy to assist you in coordinating your claim with the appropriate manufacturer.